DA12-M Series Data Sheet
Environmental Specifications
Operating temperature: 0 ° to +40 °C ambient
Storage temperature: -40 °C to +85 °C
Electromagnetic susceptibility: Designed to meet EN55024
Humidity: Operating; non-condensing 5% to 95% RH
Vibration:
Frequency/PSD: 5 - 350 Hz       0.0001 g2/Hz

Hong Kong
+852 2176 3333
For more information: www.artesyn.com
For support: productsupport.ep@artesyn.com
Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Artesyn Embedded Power, Artesyn, and all Artesyn related logos are
trademarks and service marks of Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc. All other names and logos referred to are
trade names, trademarks, or registered trademarks of their respective owners. Specifications are subject to
change without notice. © 2019 Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. For full legal terms and
conditions, please visit www.artesyn.com/legal.
DA12-M Series-DS 05Dec2019
Ordering Information - DA12 Adapter
Model Number Maximum Power Output Voltage Minimum Load Maximum Load Regulation2
Ripple P/P
(PARD)3
DA12-120US-M 12 W 12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A ± 5% 120 mV
DA12-120EU-M 12 W 12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A ± 5% 120 mV
DA12-120UK-M 12 W 12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A ± 5% 120 mV
DA12-120AU-M 12 W 12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A ± 5% 120 mV
DA12-120MP-M* 12 W 12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A ± 5% 120 mV
DA12-120MP-M2.1** 12 W 12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A ± 5% 120 mV
DA12-050US-M 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV4
DA12-050EU-M 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV4
DA12-050UK-M 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV4
DA12-050AU-M 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV4
DA12-050MP-M* 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV4
DA12-050MP-M2.1** 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV4
DA12-050MP-M402*** 10 W 5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A ± 5% 50 mV
* Interchangeable version - AC Plugs must be purchased separately to be used with DA12-120MP-M and DA12-050MP-M
** 2.1 mm x 5.5 mm barrel plug
*** μ USB Connector
Ordering Information - DA12 Interchangeable Plug
Model Number
DA-US DA-C8
DA-EU DA-JP
DA-UK DA-CH
DA-AU DA-KR
DA-All (Includes DA-US, DA-EU, DA-UK, and DA-AU)
1. Peak current lasting < 30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 mHz bandwidth and 10 μF in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4. DA12-050XX model power supplies will operate with no-load, However under 0.1A Load Output ripple will exceed 50mV.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.